

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1833 of 2025**

BIHARILAL @ SANTOSH YADAV

versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/09/2025	Mr. Ravindra Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani, Panel Lawyer, for the Respondent/ State. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Call for the record of trial Court. List this case in week commencing 27/10/2025 for consideration on I.A. No. 01/2025 along with CRA No. 1788/2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
sagrika	