



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1788 of 2025

TUNNA @ ANIL RATHORE versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/1833/2025

Order Sheet

28-10-2025	Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for the appellants. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Deputy Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for some time to argue the matter on I.A. No.01/2025. On the request made by learned counsel for the appellants, list both these cases after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge