



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1788 of 2025

TUNNA @ ANIL RATHORE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRA/1833/2025

Order Sheet

16/01/2026	Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the appellants in both the appeals. Mr. Karan Baharani, P.L. for the State in both the appeals. Both the appeals have been preferred against the same order of conviction and sentence dated 26.08.2025, passed in Sessions Trial No. 75/2023. In CRA No. 1788/2025, the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail has been decided on 08.12.2025 by the coordinate Bench of this Court and in CRA No. 1833/2025, the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail is pending. Since the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail has already been decided in the connected matter CRA No. 1788/2025 by the coordinate Bench, the Registry is directed to list CRA No. 1833/2025 along with CRA No. 1788/2025 before the appropriate Bench.
H.L. Sahu	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge