



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 1788 of 2025**

**TUNNA @ ANIL RATHORE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**CRA/1833/2025**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| 03.03.2026 | <p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, GA for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list these cases in the week after next.</p> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p><b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

J/-